DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2398.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,438.50 Pgs=3 11/04/2020 02:58 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

2020-955827

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-04-002-016

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to:

Richterman 8305 Nottinghill Circle NW North Canto, OH 44720

**ESCROW NO: 11001124-JML** 

RPTT\$ 2,398. 50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

The Kimberly A. Richterman Trust, U.A.D. 12/20/2019

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

By: Leisha Ehlert, Authorized Representative	nited
TEXAS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF TYAVIS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on October 6, 2020
by David Arnow	
Hannah (Sm)	HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835
	My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

**NvGrbasd** 

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### Parcel 1

Lot 188 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE IA & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

#### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 202099 and 216465.

APN: 1419-04-002-016



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						
a.	1419-04-002-016						
b.	in and a state of the state of					\ \	
C.						\ \	
đ.		4444444	***************************************			\ \	
2.	Type of Property:					\ \	
ے. a.	x Vacant Land	<b>5</b> C	Single Face Day			$\rightarrow$	
а. С.	D Condo/Twnhse	b. □ d. □	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE		TIONAL USE ONLY	
e.	☐ Apt. Bidg	u. □ f. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	announcement of the water that the state of	Page	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. □	Mobile Home	Date of I	Recording: _		
j.	Other		MODILE LIGHTE	Ivotes:			
	193000-000000000000000000000000000000000	. 3000000000000000000000000000000000000			The same of the sa		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price			Annahartana (A. C.)	000.00	····	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of property)	\$	**************************************	NAT	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	_			00.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 6	D) 398. :	50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/ /		7 1		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per	NRS 375.090, Sec	ion	/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for		The state of the s	fi Sir lee Healthouse	ad macana pamigipa a namina na namina na napipapina di kata di daliki na namina makana	менимуруна — «Зудения менения на принцений от том от р	
			2-35-35		7		
nations of 10%	Imentation if called upor allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inte- and severally lights for an	est at 1%	n, or other determina per month. Pursuan	stion of additio	nal tay dila ma	v recult in a nanalty	
Signa	ture			Capacity G	ranter	Jan L	
Signat	ture Rosalind M. Edwards, (	PA. Drustes.		\ \	rantee	8	
	Carry Bran Cara			Dapacity <u>G</u>	arnee	<del></del>	
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) IP	FORMAT	ION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	RMATION	
	(REQUIRE			7	(REQUIRED)		
Print A	Print Name: Clear Creek Residential LLC, A P		, A Prir	rint Name: The Kimberly A. Richterman Trust,			
	Delaware Limited Liability Company U.A		D. 12/20/2019				
A				lress: 8305 N	ss: 8305 Nottinghill Circle NW		
				. North Can	North Canton		
State:	NV Zip: 89705		Star	te: 0 <b>12i</b> p: 4472	<b>!</b> 0	encinatenantenangen anna errorrenten (i.e. 4	
	isme: Signature i tie Co	mpany LL		G (Required in row No.: 110	not Seller or E 01124-110-JMI	<b>Buyer)</b>	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road		, PO Box 10297	· : 4		** \\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	
CITY, S	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	NV 89448	AMERICAN AND CO. 1. 151			erit. * 3 . pl	
h.	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD 1	THIS FORM MAY B	FRECORDEC	MICROEII ME	Townson to be communicated and the communicated and	